505385839 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIMORK, GEWONE COMMANDITAIRE VENNOOTSCHAP	02/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMORK, GEWONE COMMANDITAIRE VENNOOTSCHAP
Street Address:	KLEINE HOOIWEG 5
City:	ITEGEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9031-1114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSMT-CHNG-ADD1#page1.tif source=ASSMT-CHNG-ADD1#page2.tif source=ASSMT-CHNG-ADD1#page3.tif source=ASSMT-CHNG-ADD1#page4.tif

PATENT 505385839 REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0853





OCTRODIEN - MERKEN - MODELLEN

Tel: +32 3 225 00 60, Fex: 432 3 233 71 62 & +32 3 226 90 67 www.bodistael.be • patents@bodistael.be

e-mail

YOUNG & THOMPSON INTERNATIONAL PATENT LAW 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500, ALEXANDRIA VIRGINIA 22314 USA

UN Ref. O/N Ref. 90311114 041502USU DM/co

26 February 2019

Dear Sirs,

re: US patent application No. 15/319.913, in the name of: TRIMORK GCV.

We refer to your e-mail of 29 January 2019 and kindly request you to take the necessary steps for the payment of the issue fee.

We confirm that the applicant claims small entity status.

Furthermore, we inform you that it is NOT necessary to send us reminders regarding the maintenance fees.

Please also take the necessary steps to register the change of address of the applicant. His new address is the following:

- Kleine Hooiweg S 2222 Itegem

With thanks beforehand for your confirmation by return, we remain,

Yours faithfully.

Bureau M.E.J. Bockstael M. De Busscher.

Sockstast.

Patent Marquet

Belgian and European Patent Attorneys - Benefus and European Trade Mark / Design Attorneys 18AN - 8E77 3200 0075 3842 * \$WRET - 888U8EB8200 SPB ANTWERPEN * BTW / TVA BE 0400.526.965

REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereafter also referred to as "assignor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified below; and

WHEREAS, TRIMORK, gewone commanditaire vennootschap, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", whose address is Pastoor Mellaertsstraat 82 A2 2220 Heist-op-den-Berg (BE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above-named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee(s), its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor. I hereby declare that:

This	assign	me	ent and	
decla	aration	is	directed	to

The attached application, or

United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>15/319</u>,913 filed on December 19, 2016 (confirmation no. 8807)

The application is entitled: TRAILER AND METHOD FOR LOWERING AND LIFTING THE CARGO CONTAINER OF A TRAILER The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Given Name(s) Ludo Leopold Loui	33 Family Name/Surname(s) DE_CEUSTER
Inventor's Signature	Date x 20 11 2016
Given Name(s)	Family Name/Surname(s)
toventor's Signature	Coste
Given Name(s)	Family Name/Surname(s)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Given Name(s)	Family Name/Surname(s)
Inventor's Signature	Deste

PATENT REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0855



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 20, 2016

PTAS

YOUNG & THOMPSON 209 MADISON STREET SUITE 500 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 504134162

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/19/2016 REEL/FRAME: 040665/0113

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 9031-1114US

ASSIGNOR:

DE CEUSTER, LUDO LEOPOLD LOUISA DOC DATE: 11/20/2016

ASSIGNEE:

TRIMORK, GEWONE COMMANDITAIRE VENNOOTSCHAP
PASTOOR MELLAFRISSTRAAT 82 A2

PASTOOR MELLAERTSSTRAAT 82 A2 HEIST-OP-DEN-BERG, BELGIUM 2220

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15319913 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: TRAILER AND METHOD FOR LOWERING AND LIFTING THE CARGO CONTAINER

OF A TRAILER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0856

504134162 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4190448 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDO LEOPOLD LOUISA DE CEUSTER	11/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMORK, GEWONE COMMANDITAIRE VENNOOTSCHAP	
Street Address:	PASTOOR MELLAERTSSTRAAT 82 A2	
City:	HEIST-OP-DEN-BERG	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9031-1114US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048655 FRAME: 0857 **RECORDED: 03/21/2019**